
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 2 Sectional
                  Kettle Moraine Lutheran High School | Jackson, WI
                    Hosted by Kettle Moraine Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 24, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    43  Kettle Moraine Lutheran           (20:22.1  101:50.1 2:45.8)
================================================
  1      1  Sofie Beadle            10   19:14.2
  2      2  Hayley Shada            11   19:49.2
  3      4  Emma Wagner             11   20:11.8
  4      8  Fern Ortiz              9    20:34.9
  5     28  Naomi Curtis            9    22:00.0
  6   ( 32) Taylor Rickaby          12   22:10.7
  7   ( 38) Esther Fischer          9    23:41.0

  2.    59  Lakeside Lutheran                 (20:48.1  104:00.4 1:10.6)
================================================
  1      6  Hannah Minning          11   20:29.5
  2      7  Avery Scharrer          9    20:30.7
  3     10  Iris Ingebrigtsen       10   20:37.6
  4     11  Esther Bohl             10   20:42.5
  5     25  Addie Enter             9    21:40.1
  6   ( 26) Elizabeth Minning       9    21:44.2
  7   ( 31) Maleya Dretske          10   22:06.6

  3.    65  Watertown Luther Prep             (20:48.3  104:01.3 0:16.8)
================================================
  1      9  Brianna Wiedenhoeft     12   20:36.5
  2     12  Emma Patrick            11   20:48.6
  3     13  Jolie Habben            11   20:50.8
  4     15  Rachel Felsing          9    20:52.1
  5     16  Naomi Taylor            11   20:53.3
  6   ( 27) Callie Peil             12   21:56.2
  7   ( 30) Millie Heiderich        11   22:05.7

  4.    77  Shorewood                         (21:07.0  105:34.9 1:20.2)
================================================
  1      3  Maya Lynn Sankpal-Tate  11   20:05.8
  2     17  Aven Spahn              11   21:16.5
  3     18  Shirley Heaviland       12   21:23.2
  4     19  Sofia Myles             10   21:23.4
  5     20  Asha Lindvall           11   21:26.0
  6   ( 21) Evelyn Kenny            11   21:26.6
  7   ( 22) Claire Gartner          12   21:32.1

  5.   139  Lake Country Lutheran             (22:18.9  111:34.1 2:45.4)
================================================
  1     14  Carly Lorenz            11   20:51.0
  2     23  Katie Wassenaar         11   21:36.8
  3     29  Natalie Williams        10   22:01.2
  4     36  Kaitlyn Blair           10   23:28.7
  5     37  Grace Grill             10   23:36.4
  6   ( 42) Hannah Frahm            10   23:55.9

  6.   143  Grafton                           (22:34.3  112:51.2 3:13.3)
================================================
  1      5  Callie Faust            12   20:28.2
  2     24  Leanna Weinhold         10   21:39.7
  3     35  Claire Wille            12   23:20.3
  4     39  Mia McKinnis            12   23:41.5
  5     40  Olivia Ruff             12   23:41.5
  6   ( 41) Jasmin Gandee           10   23:47.0
  7   ( 46) Leah Swartz             10   26:51.7



  7.   201  Lake Mills                        (24:55.0  124:34.6 4:54.7)
================================================
  1     33  Veronica Kressner       11   22:30.3
  2     34  Liberty Ylvisaker       10   23:10.4
  3     43  Asha Herald             12   25:11.5
  4     44  Nadia Raupp             11   26:17.4
  5     47  Whitney Wiedenfeld      10   27:25.0
  6   ( 49) Noelle Herald           10   28:57.9
  7   ( 50) Aspen Beckman           9    29:21.1

  8.   249  Hmong Peace Academy               (29:24.7  147:03.3 5:03.9)
================================================
  1     45  Asume Xiong             11   26:18.5
  2     48  Katreeya Vue            11   28:51.3
  3     51  Houa Chi Vang           11   30:10.7
  4     52  Nareta Thor             11   30:20.4
  5     53  Annabelle Lo            10   31:22.4
  6   ( 54) Haynah Vang             11   31:22.9
  7   ( 55) Amanda Yang             11   34:14.5
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                    Hosted by Kettle Moraine Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 24, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Sofie Beadle       10   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      19:14.2  6:12  t 
    2    2 Hayley Shada       11   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      19:49.2  6:23  t 
    3    3 Maya Lynn Sankpal- 11   Shorewood                    20:05.8  6:29  i 
    4    4 Emma Wagner        11   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      20:11.8  6:31  t 
    5    5 Callie Faust       12   Grafton                      20:28.2  6:36  i 
    6    6 Hannah Minning     11   Lakeside Lutheran            20:29.5  6:36  t 
    7    7 Avery Scharrer     9    Lakeside Lutheran            20:30.7  6:37  t 
    8    8 Fern Ortiz         9    Kettle Moraine Lutheran      20:34.9  6:38  t 
    9    9 Brianna Wiedenhoef 12   Watertown Luther Prep        20:36.5  6:38  i 
   10   10 Iris Ingebrigtsen  10   Lakeside Lutheran            20:37.6  6:39  t 
   11   11 Esther Bohl        10   Lakeside Lutheran            20:42.5  6:40  t 
   12   12 Emma Patrick       11   Watertown Luther Prep        20:48.6  6:42  i 
   13      Fiona Fouliard     9    Dominican                    20:49.1  6:43  i 
   14   13 Jolie Habben       11   Watertown Luther Prep        20:50.8  6:43    
   15   14 Carly Lorenz       11   Lake Country Lutheran        20:51.0  6:43    
   16   15 Rachel Felsing     9    Watertown Luther Prep        20:52.1  6:43    
   17   16 Naomi Taylor       11   Watertown Luther Prep        20:53.3  6:44    
   18   17 Aven Spahn         11   Shorewood                    21:16.5  6:51    
   19   18 Shirley Heaviland  12   Shorewood                    21:23.2  6:53    
   20   19 Sofia Myles        10   Shorewood                    21:23.4  6:54    
   21   20 Asha Lindvall      11   Shorewood                    21:26.0  6:54    
   22   21 Evelyn Kenny       11   Shorewood                    21:26.6  6:55    
   23      Addison Drifka     11   Dominican                    21:31.1  6:56    
   24   22 Claire Gartner     12   Shorewood                    21:32.1  6:56    
   25   23 Katie Wassenaar    11   Lake Country Lutheran        21:36.8  6:58    
   26   24 Leanna Weinhold    10   Grafton                      21:39.7  6:59    
   27   25 Addie Enter        9    Lakeside Lutheran            21:40.1  6:59  t 
   28   26 Elizabeth Minning  9    Lakeside Lutheran            21:44.2  7:00  t 
   29   27 Callie Peil        12   Watertown Luther Prep        21:56.2  7:04    
   30   28 Naomi Curtis       9    Kettle Moraine Lutheran      22:00.0  7:05  t 
   31   29 Natalie Williams   10   Lake Country Lutheran        22:01.2  7:06    
   32   30 Millie Heiderich   11   Watertown Luther Prep        22:05.7  7:07    
   33   31 Maleya Dretske     10   Lakeside Lutheran            22:06.6  7:07  t 
   34   32 Taylor Rickaby     12   Kettle Moraine Lutheran      22:10.7  7:09  t 
   35   33 Veronica Kressner  11   Lake Mills                   22:30.3  7:15    
   36   34 Liberty Ylvisaker  10   Lake Mills                   23:10.4  7:28    
   37      Miriella Kolb      11   Milwaukee Sch of Languages   23:16.7  7:30    
   38      Cassidy Urban      9    Milwaukee Sch of Languages   23:17.6  7:30    
   39   35 Claire Wille       12   Grafton                      23:20.3  7:31    
   40   36 Kaitlyn Blair      10   Lake Country Lutheran        23:28.7  7:34    
   41   37 Grace Grill        10   Lake Country Lutheran        23:36.4  7:36    
   42   38 Esther Fischer     9    Kettle Moraine Lutheran      23:41.0  7:38  t 
   43   39 Mia McKinnis       12   Grafton                      23:41.5  7:38    
   44   40 Olivia Ruff        12   Grafton                      23:41.5  7:38    
   45   41 Jasmin Gandee      10   Grafton                      23:47.0  7:40    
   46   42 Hannah Frahm       10   Lake Country Lutheran        23:55.9  7:43    
   47   43 Asha Herald        12   Lake Mills                   25:11.5  8:07    
   48      Lorena Applewhite  12   Dominican                    25:35.7  8:15    
   49   44 Nadia Raupp        11   Lake Mills                   26:17.4  8:28    
   50   45 Asume Xiong        11   Hmong Peace Academy          26:18.5  8:29    
   51   46 Leah Swartz        10   Grafton                      26:51.7  8:39    
   52      Corinne Stocker    11   Dominican                    26:59.1  8:42    
   53   47 Whitney Wiedenfeld 10   Lake Mills                   27:25.0  8:50    
   54      Lucero Aguirre-Tia 12   Messmer                      27:31.3  8:52    
   55   48 Katreeya Vue       11   Hmong Peace Academy          28:51.3  9:18    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   49 Noelle Herald      10   Lake Mills                   28:57.9  9:20    
   57   50 Aspen Beckman      9    Lake Mills                   29:21.1  9:27    
   58   51 Houa Chi Vang      11   Hmong Peace Academy          30:10.7  9:43    
   59   52 Nareta Thor        11   Hmong Peace Academy          30:20.4  9:46    
   60   53 Annabelle Lo       10   Hmong Peace Academy          31:22.4 10:06    
   61   54 Haynah Vang        11   Hmong Peace Academy          31:22.9 10:07    
   62   55 Amanda Yang        11   Hmong Peace Academy          34:14.5 11:02    
   63      Skyla Whitelow     11   Dr. Howard Fuller Collegiate 37:50.1 12:11    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


